CITY OF

Meeting Date: 10/9/12

O XNA RD ACTION

3 Approved Recommendation

TYPE OF ITEM
M Info/Consent
O Report

vf\ O Ord. No(s).
O Res. No(s).

O Public Hearing (Info/consent)

3 Other

O Other

Prepared By: Karen R. Burnham, Interim City Managef\ ~ Agenda Item NO.B
Reviewed By: City Manage ,/Citv Attorney ‘ Finance (\wL Other (Specify)
< i
DATE: October 2, 2012
TO: City Council
FROM: Karen R. Burnham, Interim City Manager

City Manager’s Office
SUBJECT: Agreements for City Council Review

RECOMMENDATION

That City Council, pursuant to Ordinance 2835, and Resolution No. 13,932, approve and authorize the
City Manager, to execute the agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments in amounts more
than $25,000 but no more than $250,000, which are described on the attached list.

DISCUSSION

On November 16, 2010, the City Council approved changes to the City’s Purchasing Procedures
reducing the threshold for City agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments requiring City
Council approval to $25,000. The agreements/contract and change orders/amendments described on

the attached list involve amounts above $25,000 and up to $250,000.
FINANCIAL IMPACT

Funding information is included on the attached list.

Attachment - #1 — List of Agreements/Contracts and/or Change Orders/Amendments

NOTE: Copies of the agreement/contracts and change orders/amendments on the list are available in
the City Clerk’s Office after 10:00 a.m. on Thursday prior to the Council meeting.



_ Jovd

-

INIWHIOVLLY

40

Item No. Type Department/Contact Vendor/Agreement No. Description/Purpose Amount
A Original Finance Department York Insurance Services Ongoing Liability Claims Management $180,000
Agreement Mike More Group, Inc. New agreement with York based upon an RFP
385-7480 Agreement No. 5888-12-FN |selecting the lowest cost proposal. York provided
services in 2011-2012.
Totai Contract Amount: $180,000
Funding Source: Public Liability Fund
B Amendment |General Services Leighton Consulting, Inc. |Amendment to Agreement for Consuiting Services $50,000
Pat Friend Agreement No. 4920-09-CM |General on-call soils and material testing services.
385-7821 Total Contract Amount: $350,000
Funding Source: Various accounts depending on
department using task order including
Enterprise, General Fund, and Gas Tax.
C Amendment |General Services Ventura Regional Amendment to Agreement for Consulting Services $57,009
Michael Henderson Sanitation District (VRSD) [To provide gas and storm water monitoring
385-7950 Agreement No. 5421-11-CM |and reporting for the Santa Clara and Coastal
Landfill,
Total Contract Amount: $99,800
Funding Source: Golf Course Funds
D Original Human Resources Addiction Medicine Agreement for Consulting Services $100,000
Agreement |Michelle Tellez Consultants, Inc. Provide drug and alcohol testing services for

385-7596

Agreement No. 5969-12-HR

commercial drivers in Environmental Resources,

Fleet Services, Parks, Streets, Water and Wastewater.

Total Contract Amount: $100,000

Funding Source: Enterprise and General Fund




